3) �the average level of collected or guaranteed rents is 2.89% higher compared to the currently estimated value 

for the property.

Based on the remarks made in the previous paragraphs, we hereby confirm that the Investment Value 
of HOME INVEST BELGIUM’s property portfolio on 30 June 2015 amounts to 338 472 000 EUR  
(three hundred thirty-eight million four hundred and seventy-two thousand euro).

The likely realisable value of HOME INVEST BELGIUM’s property portfolio on 30 June 2015 corresponding to its fair 
value in the sense of IAS/IFRS, is set at 307 007 000 EUR (three hundred and seven million seven thousand euro).

Brussels, 27 July 2015

WINSSINGER & ASSOCIATES S.A.
Christophe ACKERMANS 4 – MRICS – Director

PROPERTY REPORT

HOME INVEST BELGIUM ON THE STOCK EXCHANGE

Home Invest Belgium 
on the stock exchange
Evolution of the share  
In the course of the half-year under review, the closing